SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: SHADOWLAWN ELEMENTARY HVAC REPAIR/REPLACEMENT

SDCC PROJECT NO: C-37-24/25

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract
dated November 7, 2024.

736,750.00
0.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order: Direct Purchase of construction materials by the
Clay County School Board.

For these changes: o Add to m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of the

Contract the sum of: Four hundred fifty-eight thousand, one hundred and four dollars and 48/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $  736,750.00

ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $ 0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $ 458,104.48

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 278,645.52

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

N/A Date: _N/A
Architect

Signature:

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature:

Signature:

APPROVED: Signature:

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08

AP~

Contracto /AW

SDRC Project Manager

Date: __. ...

School Board Chairman

Date:

May 5, 2025

Date:

7/;// S



8¥'¥0L'85Y$  |00°G.$ 02'926'52$ 8Z°€0LZeV$ | LOVHLNOD NOY4 d31DoNa3a Iv.LOL
8¥'¥01‘85¥$  |00°GL$ 02'926'G2$ 8Z°¢0L'ZEYS "ou| ‘SN suel| 2509052d 822¥60d | ¥202/LL/Z)
NOILONAIA|%S L) SONIAVS| (%9) SONIAVS INNOWY HOAN3A #0d # 03y ENq

ININIOVIdITAAIVdIY OVAH AMVLININT T3 NMVYIMOAVHS

G2/y2-1€-D

ONISVYHOJYNd 12341

96¢ze 14 ‘elliauosyoepr
Repn uisisap) 6268

"ou| ‘SN euel|




